PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David G. Wuchinich	03/31/1989

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonomed Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Marcus Avenue	
City:	Lake Success	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5334183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6315015700 Phone:

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203-6985

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pina M. Campagna

Total Attachments: 1 source=00062457#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0549

501062479

MEREAS, I. David G. Wuchinich

ASSIGNOR

Column of the United States, residing at 116 Pinehurst, New York, New York 10033 am the inventor of the ENDOSCOPIC ELECTRO-SURGICAL ASPIRATOR

for which I have executed an

expectation for a Patent of the United States, of even data herewith;

witreAS, Sonomed Technology, Inc., a New York corporation having an electric and place of business at 3000 Marcus Avenue, Lake Success, ASSIGNEE , ASSIGNEE

a destroys of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, realized, transferred and set over; and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over; unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all retisues of the United States which may be granted thereon and all retisues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents in other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he 1800	ORBEDNY hand and scal this
day of Share MENT & THE	DEMANDS OFFICE OF THE STATE OF
State of New York JUN-	David G Wughinich
County of Massau	03
On this	devote a wrong much 19 89 before me, a Note
AMIT INCOME	said, personally appeared. Daniel G. Wuch inich.
	to me known and known to me to l
the person of that name, who signed and se free act and deed.	aled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be h
	Allen Africa
	Notary Publi

NOTARY TURNEY SEASON VOIL

Campilation Explain Harch 30, 18,4

Ĉs.